Technical Data Sheet
pneum. Multi-Spring-Actuator
TD_812
© ARCA Regler GmbH  Kempener Strasse 18  D-47918 Tönisvorst
Tel.: +49-(0)2156-7709-0  Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55  sale@arca-valve.com  www.arca-valve.com
TD_812_gb_09-2014_Rev05.doc                                  - Subject to technical modifications - Page 1 of 4
Technical Data
Series 812

Force diagram IA MFI-20 IB MFI-20(v)
 II MFI-30 III MFIII-30 IV MFIII-60
Type code 812 -2 2 3 3 2- O B 0 -HV
Series
Actuator size
2 MFI diaphragm surface 320 cm²
3 MFIII diaphragm surface 720 cm²
Yoke (ø = adapter in mm)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 9
w/o ø40 ø48 ø56 ø72 ø40-8C ø48-8C special
Stroke
1 2 3 4 5 6
10 mm 15 mm 20 mm 30 mm 45 mm 60 mm
Spring set
3=3 springs     6(7)=6(7) springs     9=9 springs     0=12 springs
Material of diaphragm chamber
2 = Steel StW22 3 = Stainless steel
Function
O = springs move the spindle downwards (air to open)
S = springs move the spindle upwards (air to close)
Execution
B or E*
Extra equipment
0 1 2 3 4 5
None Stroke limitation Lifting eye 1+2 Low temperature design Air connection ½“
Handwheel